



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 6487 of 2025

KEVALRAM **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order sheet

<u>12/12/2025</u>	Ms. Rajni Soren, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rishabh Bisen, Panel lawyer for the State. Issue notice to all respondents. Mr. Bisen accepts notice on behalf of all respondents and prays for short time to seek instruction in this matter and to make his submission. As prayed, list this case next week. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
alfiza	