

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 6487 of 2025****KEVALRAM *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>23/04/2026</b> | <p>Ms. Gayatri Chouhan, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Rajni Soren, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Gupta, PL for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that reply of the State has been filed and petitioner does not wish to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List this case in the month of July, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Raghu Jat